

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd.

VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE

Verification No.: SHEM210800871201MDC

Applicant: Wuhan Raycus Fiber Laser Technologies Co., Ltd.

Address of Applicant: No.999 Gaoxin Avenue, East Lake Hi-Tech Development Zone, 430206,

Wuhan, Hubei, P.R.China

Product Description: Continuous-Wave Fiber Laser

Model No.: RFL-C2000H, RFL-C2000

Sufficient samples of the product have been tested and found to be in conformity with

Test Standards: EN IEC 61000-6-4:2019

EN IEC 61000-6-2:2019

As shown in the

Test Report Number(s): SHEM210800871201

This verification of EMC Compliance has been granted to the applicant based on the results of the tests, performed by laboratory of SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. on the sample of the above-mentioned product in accordance with the provisions of the relevant specific standards under Directive 2014/30/EU. The CE mark as shown below can be used, under the responsibility of the manufacturer, after completion of an EU Declaration of Conformity and compliance with all relevant EU Directives.

Parlam Than

 $C \in$

Date: 2021-09-23

Parlam Zhan Laboratory Manager

Copyright of this verification is owned by SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. and may not be reproduced other than in full and with the prior approval of the General Manager. This verification is subjected to the governance of the General Conditions of Services which can accessible at https://www.sgs.com/en/terms-and-conditions

VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE

LVD SHES2108015868MDC No.:

Wuhan Raycus Fiber Laser Technologies Co., Ltd. Applicant:

No.999 Gaoxin Avenue, East Lake Hi-Tech Development Zone,

430206, Wuhan, Hubei, P. R. China.

Manufacturer: Same as the applicant

Product Name: Continuous-Wave Fiber Laser

Model No .: RFL-C2000H, RFL-C2000

See the nameplates Rating:

Protection against Electric Shock: Class I

Issue No.1 Additional Information:

Sufficient samples of the product have been tested and found to be in conformity with

EN 60204-1:2018 Test Standard:

as shown in the

Test Report Number(s): SHES210801586801

This Verification of Compliance has been granted to the applicant based on the results of tests, performed by Laboratory of SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. on sample of the above-mentioned product in accordance with the provisions of the relevant harmonized standards under the Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU. The CE marking as shown below can be affixed, under the responsibility of the manufacturer, after completion of an EC Declaration of Conformity and compliance with all relevant EC Directives. The affixing of the CE marking presumes in addition that the conditions in annexes III and IV of the Directive are fulfilled.

Andrew Zhai

Laboratory Technical Manager

SGS-CSTC

2021-09-22

Copyright of this verification is owned by SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. and may not be reproduced other than in full and with the prior approval of the General Manager. This verification is subjected to the governance of the General Conditions of Services, which can be accessible at https://www.sgs.com/en/terms-and-conditions.

Member of SGS Group (Société Générale de Surveillance)





VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE Page: 1 of 1

No.: LVD SHES210801586901LMC

Applicant: Wuhan Raycus Fiber Laser Technologies Co., Ltd.

No.999 Gaoxin Avenue, East Lake Hi-Tech Development Zone,

430206, Wuhan, Hubei, P.R.China

Manufacturer: Same as applicant

Product Description: Continuous-Wave Fiber Laser

Model No.: RFL-C2000H, RFL-C2000

Rating: 380 VAC; 50/60 Hz; MAX: 15 A

Additional Information (if any): None

Sufficient samples of the product have been tested and found to be in conformity with

Test Standard: IEC 60825-1: 2014

as shown in the

Test Report Number(s): SHES210801586901

Conclusion:

The submitted products assigned to class 4 with the requirement of standard(s).



2021-10-08

Copyright of this verification is owned by SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. and may not be reproduced other than in full and with the prior approval of the General Manager. This verification is subjected to the governance of the General Conditions of Services, which can be accessible at https://www.sgs.com/en/terms-and-conditions.

Member of SGS Group (Société Générale de Surveillance)

Note: You may contact us to validate this document by email address: EE.shanghai@sgs.com